

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 27, § 208(b) through (e) and (a)(1) and (3) through (12).

In subsection (a)(8) of this section, the former reference to a security interest "in the person's favor" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the defined term "person" is substituted for the former words "an individual" for consistency with subsection (b) of this section.

In subsection (c)(1)(ii) of this section, the former reference to a "bona fide" agreement is deleted as surplusage.

Former Art. 27, § 208(a)(2), which defined "buyer", is deleted because the term is not used in this section.

Defined term: "Person" § 1-101

SUBTITLE 5. PUBLIC FRAUD.

PART I. PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FRAUD.

8-501. "FRAUD" DEFINED.

IN THIS PART, "FRAUD" INCLUDES:

- (1) THE WILLFUL MAKING OF A FALSE STATEMENT OR A FALSE REPRESENTATION;
- (2) THE WILLFUL FAILURE TO DISCLOSE A MATERIAL CHANGE IN HOUSEHOLD OR FINANCIAL CONDITION; OR
- (3) THE IMPERSONATION OF ANOTHER.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from the second sentence of former Art. 27, § 230A(b)(1).

The reference to this "part" is substituted for the former reference to this "section", although this part is derived, in part, from material outside former Art. 27, § 230A. Because the term "fraud" defined here is used only in material derived from former Art. 27, § 230A, the substitution results in no substantive change.

Defined term: "Person" § 1-101

8-502. SCOPE OF PART.

THIS PART DOES NOT APPLY TO A VIOLATION OF PART II OF THIS SUBTITLE.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 27, § 230A(a).

The reference to this "part" is substituted for the former reference to this